## State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Form C-141

Revised June 10, 2003

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Distric III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

District Office in accordance

with Rule 116 on back

side of form.

0-015-20		Re	lease Notifica	tion and	Corrective Ac	tion				
LB 05004		PERATOR					✓ Initia	Report 🗸 Fina	al Report	
Name of Company Merit Energy Corporation					Contact Gene Brookshire					
Address P.O. Box 69 Loco Hills, NM 88255					Telephone No. 505-420-5497					
Facility Name Poly Flowline west of B4 Battery					Facility Type Poly Flowline					
Surface Owner	BLM		Mineral		BLM		Lease N	lo.		
				·	RELEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet fron		Longi	tude-W	Latitude-N	County	
Ę	10	17S	31E	South Lin	e West Line				Eddy	
NATURE OF RELEASE										
Type of Release	<b>;</b>			Vol	ime of Release		Volume	Recovered		
Crude Oil					<5	bbl		~3	bbl	
Source of Relea	se			Date	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery					
Poly flowline	Notice Circa			703	12/28/04 10:30 AM 12/28/04 11:00 AM					
Was Immediate	Notice Given?	□NO [·	Not Required	III Y	ES, To Whom?					
By Whom?			1 Nor Kedmien	Date	Date and Hour					
Was a Waterco	rse Reached?		-		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse					
		YES	✓ NO	NA			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Loss of integri	y in poly flowli	Remedial Action ne. <5-bbl relea	se, vacuum truc	k recovere	i 3-4 bbi.					
Majority of co	ntaminant relea	ise went onto ro	ad right-of-way		ated soil remove tery location. Wi		-			
certain release notifica not relieve the operato	tions and perform corre t of liability should their	ctive actions for releases r operations have failed	s which may endanger p to adequately investigate	ublic health or the e and remediate	and that pursuant to NMC e environment. The accep- contamination that pose a se with any other federal,	tance of a C- threat to grou	141 report by and water, sam	the NMOCD marked face water, human hea	as "Final Report" does	
Signature: John Aral					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  (. Gum,					
Printed Name: John Good				App	Approved by District Supervisor: While Brutcher					
Title: Consultant - SESI					Approval Date: 1/4/05 Expiration Date: 1/1/10					
E-Mail Address	<u> </u>	ballen@ses	si-nm.com	Con	ditions of Approv		,		Attached	
Date:	12/29/2004	Phone:	505-397-0510			NI	4			

State of New Mexico

**Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** 

Form C-141

Revised June 10, 2003

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Distric III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

District Office in accordance

AGD: ARTESIA

with Rule 116 on back

	Jr., Sama re, Not		<u> </u>							SIGE OF TOO
0-015-260		•	Release Notific	ation a	and Co	rrective Act	ion			
MCR 0 5 00 4 2-8709 OPERATOR  Name of Company Merit Energy Corporation					✓ Initial Report ✓ Final Report					
Name of Compa Address					Contact Gene Brookshire Telephone No. 505-420-5497					
Facility Name	Poly Flowline west of B4 Battery				Facility		Poly Flowline			
Surface Owner	BLM		LOCA?					ILease N	0.	
Their Tar	Gardia	T 70 -1.1	<del></del>	·	from	Feet from	I ama	4. J. W	Takita 3 - NT	Courte
Unit Letter	Section	Township	wnship Range		h Line	West Line	Longitude-W Latitude-1		Latitude-N	County
F	10	17S	31E	Soul	ii Line	West Line				Eddy
		<u> </u>	NATU	RE O	FREL	EASE		•		
Type of Release	;				Volume	of Release		Volume	Recovered	
Crude Oil					ļ .	<5				bbl
Source of Relea	se				ſ	d Hour of Occi	{			
oly flowline					<del></del>	2/28/04 10:30 A	<u>M</u>		12/28/04 11:0	0 AM
Was Immediate		Пыс			If YES,	To Whom?			•	
Dy Whom?	YES	∐ NO	✓ Not Required		Data on	d Hour				
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?					Date and Hour  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse					
Was a Watercourse Reactied?  ☐ YES ☑ NO					NA					
hereby certify that the certain release notificat not relieve the operator	ntaminant rele oved manually) information given ab- tions and perform corr of liability should the	ase went onto be blended and ove is true and com- ective actions for re- cir operations have to	o road right-of-wa d stockpiled east of plete to the best of my know eleases which may endanger failed to adequately investig	of the Band whedge and roublic hear public hear part and rem	4 Batter understand t lith or the em- nediate conta	y location. Will that pursuant to NMC vironment. The accept unination that pose a t	Drules and tance of a Cohreat to grow	ized in fu d regulations -141 report by and water, su	all operators are required the NMOCD market race water, human he	repair materi
In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for Signature;  Printed Name:  John Good					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by District Supervisor:					
····· •		<del> </del>	<u> </u>		Approv	ed by District S	superviso	or: T		
Title:	عديب	Consultar	nt - SESI			al Date:		Expirati	on Date:	
E-Mail Address		ballen@	sesi-nm.com		Conditi	ons of Approva	ıl:			Attached
Date:	12/29/2004	Phone:	505-397-0510	)						

